In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02
the Insolvency (England

Suales Rules 101604 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

p
<L
[m]
14
=
'—
b
%2}

o

Companies House

TRERRAARDY -

04/01/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

*ARISXSA9*
AQ4 07/12/2019 #36
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
company umber 1 [1 [1 [0 [5[o[3]e

2 Filling in this farm
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Connected Fibre Services Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) David Frederick

Surname Wilson

Liquidator's address

Building name!number[ 29 Park Square West

Street | Leeds

Post town I LS1 2PQ

County/Region I

Postcode | |_|__| ’_| l_l

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surmame anather liquidatar.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | 6 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town l

County/Region |

Postcode ,l,f—llll

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

e [ RRF[s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date \

Liquidator's Signathe Signature ? A

Signature date do E— ,TI? [?ITO—F‘I_[?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

[ n . . .
l T David Frederick Wilson E Where to send
cmemmne OV Associates You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
| 29 Park Square West The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
! Leeds Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
l DX 33050 Cardiff.
Past town
| LS12PQ
Fumtylﬁeginn
Postcode | | |
| — l ,_ I— ’_ [—_ ﬂ Further information
~ For further information please see the guidance notes
" on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
Telephane or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

01133807940

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Connected Fibre Service Limited

as at 19" November 2019, a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name CHRUSTOPHER "ThMNER

Signed Ay

Dated 19" November 2019




Connected Fibre Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 November 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Cash at Bank 1,631.35 1,631.35
Tax Refund 2,450.93 2,450.93
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,082.28

Signature é— T/t—--‘ Date ﬂl lllgﬂq




Connected Fibre Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 November 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4.082.28
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,688.46
- 1,688.46
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,393.82
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
: 2,393.82
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,393.82
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,393.82
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,393.82
Unsecured nen-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 89,787.66
Employees - PILON 423.07
Christopher Turner 11,000.00
101,210.73
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (98,816.91)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - (98,816.91)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100,00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (98,916.91)

Signature l’ ﬁ»——-— Date 19 ‘[l ,20(3




010Z 13A T0S Sdl

00°'00} 000 001 00°001 Bueie] saudjuz MeuipiQ §
00'sE 000 Gt 00'se AleulpiQ 108 QWD 'X8ss3 'yanor) uQ weyuing 'suiqqo) syl Zi siealyQ uaydalsuy 00OH
oo'cl 000 €l o0el AreupiQ 1oN ‘yradioy ‘Aingyioy ‘jsed peoy Spis|iiH  8SNOH Yoo 8y SNUENDJIN UEBS JIA - QOWH
000k 000 oL 000l Areupio g0 '8uh Jepun uolysy 'peOY Jo[l0dp ISBN Sapsolyl Gl idy uoneH ulkey i QOHH
00L 000 L 002 Aeuipig ‘SUIYSHIO A YINOS 'I8ISEOUO(] 199.1S-9 T H0IMPY ‘8S0|D) UlligiN 2 qor uelJip 00rH
00°gg 000 Ge 00'§E Aeuiplo ‘ajebiciieH ‘ebpug Asigied ‘pPROY YIBAA MO ‘uieg asnoH BBy Jauin] reydelsuyo it QOLH
saleyg  anjep
dn pred dn palesd 4O "ON lewiwonN odA] ssalppy auleN Koy

siopjoyateys - 9
pojiwWi] S92IAI9S 2114 pPe}oauuo)
so)e100SSyY M4d



60°5102 4ON 10S SdI

99282001 Buijjejo] saLug 9

86'8GE'/E 708 0D X883 'Yonou) uQ weyuwing ‘suiqqe) syl Zi papwI Buinsuo) Jreypay 00HD

| T 6EQ'6Y DdZ LS 'spesT 1S9an 21enbg yied &7 ‘S8]BID0SSY AMAC palWIT $291A19S Woo3|3] |edisuld L0dD

G8'LIET g3€ 53S 'UOpUOT ‘pesWIIT OF pajiw uoljonysuod 3434 00d0
pueal)

20y ‘gl Ugng ‘slels3 |BuIsSNpU] ploiApueg ‘peoy |leyuewie) ‘g 3oo|g Bulpjing wnLly pa)iwii} suofeladQ pueal) JOsSoIoIN 002

00000} L THS €9H 'sleboueH ‘abplig Asjajed ‘peoy Uleps moT ‘uieg asnoH Bbug lauin Jsydoyslyl 0020
176 61Qg ‘ucieayxos|) ‘pecy

00 LAL piojpelg ‘8iejsg |BlISNpU| SpioImEY ‘asnoH A3|eA uadg ‘seoiniag ufiisaq || oa1xag ef) paywil] oalxeg 0042

3 ssalppy aweN Aay

sio}ipaio Auedwion - g
pajiWIT S921A18G 3lql4 pajIsuuo)
s3)e120SSY M4d



60°G102 PATIDS &dI

G LLLT 20°E2Y 91°889°L Bunjjejo) saujug |
€S LLLe FAURYA 4 9’889 AUOSMBN |BUIEY S| 0043
JFeloL 3 29sun 3 J2ud $SAPPY aueN Aoy

saafojdwg - sio)paln Auedwon - g
pPayiWIT S921AIAG alql4 pd}OdUUOY
$9)BI120SSY AAdd



60°GLOZ 19A TOS Sdl \S

000 Bugejo] sanug @

3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

SJO}IPalD JAWNSUO) - S10}Ipal) Auedwo) - g
pPajiwiT] S321A19G 21q14 PajIdauuU0)
$9)e100SSY M4



